
Lake Whatcom Water & Sewer District

1220 Lakeway Drive

Bellingham, WA  98229

(360) 734-9224

Name Address City Zip Contact Phone Cell Fax Email

Agate Northwest PO Box 31741 Bellingham 98228 Kyle Shafer (360) 224-5612 agatenorthwest@gmail.com

Blythe Plumbing & Heat 2201 Humboldt St Bellingham 98225 (360) 733-7810 (360) 671-3787 lorrieg@blytheinc.com

Bode's Electric/Plumbing 7666 Woodland Rd Ferndale 98248 Wolfgang Sellinger (360) 384-4087 (360) 384-0524 admin@bodeselectric.com

Boss Construction 4945 Guide Meridian Bellingham 98226 Gary Christie (360) 398-2300 (360) 507-1621

Coast Construction 6188 Portal Way Ferndale 98248 Chuck Westfall (360) 306-1391 (360) 384-3417 info@coastconst.com

Dahlgren Excavating PO Box 573 Everson 98247 Rick Dahlgren (360) 380-5533

Exxel Pacific, Inc. 323 Telegraph Rd Bellingham 98226 Josh Visser (360) 734-2872 (360) 671-7616 joshv@exxelpacific.com

Faber Construction Corp 131 E Grover St Lynden 98264 (360) 354-3500 (360) 815-4713 info@faberconstruction.com

Favinger Plumbing Inc. 1700 Kentucky St Bellingham 98226 Art Favinger (360) 676-1774 info@favingerplumbing.com

Fountain Construction 4185 Chance Rd Bellingham 98226 Lee Breakey (360) 734-9167 (360) 303-3942 fc.wedig@gmail.com

Harkness Contracting PO Box 233 Acme 98220 Rick Harkness (360) 595-1128

Iverson Earth Works LLC 2330 Birch Bay Lynden Rd Custer 98240 (360) 366-3476 (360) 366-5617 iewtb@startouch.net

Kramer Construction 1442 Sunset Ave Ferndale 98248 (360) 312-9739 (360) 303-0515

Len Honcoop Gravel Inc. 8911 Guide Meridian Rd Lynden 98264 Jodi Tjoelker (360) 354-4763 info@honcoop.com

McFarlane Construction PO Box 29047 Bellingham 98228 (360) 733-1555 (360) 303-6993 (360) 724-6602 brian@mcfarlaneconstruction.com

Monks Excavation LLC 959 West Lake Samish Dr Bellingham 98229 Jeff Monk (360) 676-5958 (360) 393-1957

Olsson Construction 5750 Silverstar Rd Bellingham 98226 Duane Olson (360) 961-7388

On the Level Construction PO Box 1072 Bellingham 98227 Joe Denhartog (360) 671-1957 (360) 223-7673

P&P Excavating 2499 Smith Rd Bellingham 98226 Tom Pullar (360) 592-5374 (360) 815-4473 tpullar@aol.com

Plumb-Rite 1706 Front St  #668 Lynden 98264 Bill Zaiss (360) 815-2576

Premium Septic Service 3212 Mt Baker Hwy Bellingham 98226 (360) 410-1764 (360) 393-7272 (360) 392-6119

Presco Construction 4921 Lewis Ave Bellingham 98229 (360) 671-9837

R & R Excavating 6595 Northwest Rd Ferndale 98248 (360) 815-5914 ron5326@gmail.com

Ram Construction 4290 Pacific Hwy Bellingham 98225 Mike Hammes (360) 715-8643 info@ramconstruction-wa.com

Skeers Construction Inc. 1249 Birch Falls Drive Bellingham 98225 Dave Monks (360) 671-0911 (360) 305-7660 sales@skeers.com

SML Construction 855 40th St Bellingham 98229 Sean Logan (360) 305-5190 (360) 933-4546

Sorenson Construction PO Box 388 Everson 98247 Lyle Sorenson (360) 966-2628 (425) 508-1490

Twilight Excavation Inc. 6900 Northwest Dr Ferndale 98248 (360) 380-1769 (360) 201-9351

Upland Developers Inc PO Box 2706 Ferndale 98248 Phil Perkins (360) 319-6981 uplanddevelopers@hotmail.com

VP Stone & Tile Inc. 1 Autumn Vista Pl Bellingham 98229 Vitaliy Pikalov (360) 201-3698 vitalka240@yahoo.com

Matt Weeks' Excavating 2318 Birch Bay Lynden Rd Custer 98240 (36) 036-6314 (360) 410-6939 mwkjweeks@yahoo.com

Winterburn Construction 4590 Sand Rd Bellingham 98226 Chris Winterburn (360) 592-1305 (360) 815-0269 winterburnconstruction@gmail.com
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